
Child Safety Fund Applicants Contact Phone

Bradley County Health Department Laura Moore  

Laura.Moore@tn.gov

(423) 728-7020 x105 ) 728-7020 

x121

Chattanooga-Hamilton County Health 

Department

Alexis Edwards  

(AlexisE@HamiltonTN.gov)

423-209-8204

Claiborne County Family Resource Center Deborah K. Tong    

deb.tong@claibornecsd.org

423-626-1188          

Cleveland Police Department.
Jennifer Samples 

jsamples@clevelandtn.gov
(423) 559-3378

Dyersburg Health dba West TN Healthcare 

Dyersburg Hospital *

Carie Ward - Nurse Manager 

carie.ward@wth.org
731-287-2467 

East Tennessee Children's Hospital * Alexis Keiser-Yawn 

akeiser@etch.com

(865) 541-8622

Erlanger Health System * Glenda Parks 

glenda.parks@erlanger.org

(423) 778-6247

Hamilton County Sheriff's Office Becky Campbell    

rcampbell@hcsheriff.gov

(423) 893-3503 x247

Car Seat Distribution
Below are agencies TDH funds to purchase and distribute car seats.  

*indicates that car seats are only distributed to those people discharged from their hospital or involved with their agency



Jackson-Madison County General Hospital 

(Healthier Beginnings)

Katy Myers     

katy.myers@wth.org

(731) 541-4385

Jackson-Madison County General Hospital 

(Mother/Baby Unit)

Tammie Berry 

tammie.berry@wth.org

(731) 541-5950

Le Bonheur Children's Hospital Susan Helms 

susan.helms@lebonheur.org

(901) 287-6730

Metro Public Health Department  Allison Butler 

Alison.Butler@nashville.gov

615-340-8617 

Metropolitan Nashville Public Schools * Destini Burns 

Destini.Burns@mnps.org

615-856-4501

Mountain States Health Alliance d.b.a. 

Johnson City Medical Center *

Engie Trivett 

Engie.Trivett@balladhealth.org

(423) 302-3652

Murfreesboro Fire Rescue Carl Peas (Fire Marshal)       

cpeas@murfreesborotn.gov               

Shan Womack (Specialist)      

swomack@murfreesborotn.gov

Peas: (615)848-3201          

Womack: (615-642-3224)

Polk County Health Department K. Paige Bazzell 

Katrina.P.Bazzell@tn.gov

(423) 338-4533

Regional One Health * Jehan Ellis jellis@regionalonehealth.org (Office ) 901-545-8423

Regional Perinatal Program University of TN 

Medical Center *

Peggy Iachetta          

piachett@utmck.edu

865-305-9300

Rhea County Sheriff's Department Aaron Loden 

lodena@rheacounty.org

(423) 775-7837

Sevierville Police Department Lt. Rebecca Cowan 

rcowan@seviervilletn.org

(865) 453-5507

TC ThompsonChildren's Hospital at Erlanger 

*

Donna McBride 

Donna.McBride@erlanger.org 

(423) 778-6691



Vanderbilt University Medical Center * Purnima Unni

Purnima.Unni@vumc.org

(615) 936-8222

Williamson County Health Department  Crystal Nall  

crystal.nall@tn.gov 

 615-465-5335


